

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
10/14/2019 2:20 PM
BY SUSAN L. CARLSON
CLERK

NO. 95937-4

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

EDWARD KILDUFF,

Appellant

v.

SAN JUAN COUNTY, a political subdivision of the State of Washington,
and JAMIE STEPHENS, in his capacity as San Juan County Council
Member and Public Records Officer,

Respondents

**APPELLANT'S RESPONSES TO (1) AMICUS WASHINGTON
COALITION FOR OPEN GOVERNMENT AND (2) *AMICI*
WASHINGTON ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES, ASSOCIATION
OF WASHINGTON CITIES, ASSOCIATION OF WASHINGTON
CITIES RISK MANAGEMENT SERVICE AGENCY AND
WASHINGTON STATE TRANSIT INSURANCE POOL**

Attorneys for Appellant Edward Kilduff

Nicholas Power
WSBA No. 45974
The Law Office of Nicholas Power
540 Guard St., Suite 150
Friday Harbor, WA 98250
(360) 298-0464 (Phone)

Michele Earl-Hubbard
WSBA No. 26454
Allied Law Group LLC
P.O. Box 33744
Seattle, WA 98133
(206) 443-0200 (Phone)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION..... 1

II. ARGUMENT AND AUTHORITY 1

A. LIABILITY EXISTS TO PROMOTE TRANSPARENCY AND ACCOUNTABILITY SO CITIZENS MAY HAVE ULTIMATE OVERSIGHT AND CONTROL OF THEIR GOVERNMENT..... 1

B. THE AGO’S PROMULGATED RULES ARE CONSISTANT WITH THE ACT. 5

C. THAT OTHER AGENCIES HAVE RECENTLY ADOPTED RULES THAT PURPORT TO REQUIRE INTERNAL EXHAUSTION DOES NOT ALTER THE EXPRESS LANGUAGE OF THE ACT..... 8

III. CONCLUSION 9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Hoffman v. Kittitas County Sheriff's Office, __ Wn.2d __ (No. 96286-3, Wash., Sept. 26, 2019) 5

Yousoufian v. Office of Ron Sims, 168 Wn.2d 444, 467, 229 P.3d 735 (2010) 5

Statutes, Regulations and Ordinances

RCW 42.56.010 7

RCW 42.56.040 5, 6

RCW 42.56.550 8

RCW 42.56.570 7

WAC 44-14-080..... 8

WAC 44-14-08003..... 7
